DATA SHEET IEC Inlet Filters FN9222
General Performance IEC Inlet Filter
Rated currents up to 20 A
Excellent performance/size ratio
Optional medical versions (B type) according
to IEC/EN 60601-1
Snap-in versions (S and S1 type)
Hot inlet versions (HI type)

FN9222x-3-.. 3 (3.5) 0.31 (0.18) 2.5 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-6-.. 6 (7.2) 0.31 (0.18) 0.78 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-8-.. 8 (10.6) 0.31 (0.18) 0.5 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-10-.. 10 (11.6) 0.31 (0.18) 0.225 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-12-.. 12 (12) 0.31 (0.18) 0.11 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-15-.. 15 (15) 0.31 (0.18) 0.075 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-12-..HI 12 (12) 0.31 (0.18) 0.11 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222x-15-..HI 15 (15) 0.31 (0.18) 0.075 0.1 2.2 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-1-.. 1 (1.2) 0.31 (0.18) 12 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-3-.. 3 (3.5) 0.31 (0.18) 2.5 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-6-.. 6 (7.2) 0.31 (0.18) 0.78 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-8-.. 8 (10.6) 0.31 (0.18) 0.5 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-10-.. 10 (11.6) 0.31 (0.18) 0.225 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-12-.. 12 (12) 0.31 (0.18) 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-15-.. 15 (15) 0.31 (0.18) 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222R-16-06 16 (18.5) 0.31 (0.18) 0.54 0.33 2.2 1000 -06 100
FN9222R-20-06 20 (23) 0.31 (0.18) 0.4 0.33 2.2 1000 -06 100
FN9222xR-12-..HI 12 (12) 0.31 (0.18) 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xR-15-..HI 15 (15) 0.31 (0.18) 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-1-.. 1 (1.2) 0.00 12 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-3-.. 3 (3.5) 0.00 2.5 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-6-.. 6 (7.2) 0.00 0.78 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-8-.. 8 (10.6) 0.00 0.5 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-10-.. 10 (11.6) 0.00 0.225 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-12-.. 12 (12) 0.00 0.11 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-15-.. 15 (15) 0.00 0.075 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222RB-16-06 16 (18.5) 0.00 0.54 0.33 1000 -06 100
FN9222RB-20-06 20 (23) 0.00 0.4 0.33 1000 -06 100
FN9222xB-12-..HI 12 (12) 0.00 0.11 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222xB-15-..HI 15 (15) 0.00 0.075 0.1 1000 -06 -07 40
FN9222UZ-1-06 1 (1.2) 0.31 (0.18) 12 0.1 2.2 -06 43
FN9222UZ-3-06 3 (3.5) 0.31 (0.18) 2.5 0.1 2.2 -06 43
FN9222UZ-6-06 6 (7.2) 0.31 (0.18) 0.78 0.1 2.2 -06 43
FN9222UZ-8-06 8 (10.6) 0.31 (0.18) 0.5 0.1 2.2 -06 43
FN9222UZ-10-06 10 (11.6) 0.31 (0.18) 0.225 0.1 2.2 -06 43
FN9222UZ-12-06 12 (12) 0.31 (0.18) 0.11 0.1 2.2 -06 43
FN9222UZ-15-06 15 (15) 0.31 (0.18) 0.075 0.1 2.2 -06 43
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Filter Selection Table
3 IEC Inlet Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 06. Jul 2022
Product selector